## Washington Society

## Sons of the American Revolution

YOUTH AWARDS, CONTESTS, & EVENTS

## PARENTAL/GUARDIAN PERMISSION AND RELEASE FORM

Elementary Poster Contest	Middle School Brochure Contest	Enhanced JROTC Essay Contest
RumbaughOrationContest	Knight Essay Contest	JROTC Cadet Award
Youth Video Contest	King Eagle Scout Contest	
Other		

I am the parent/legal guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_(child's name, hereinafter the "Participant").

I am familiar with the above designated award program(s), contest(s), or event(s) of the Sons of the American Revolution (hereinafter the "Program") and I am willing to and hereby give my consent to have the Participant participate in the Program(s)/Activities identified above. The Participant shall abide by the rules of the Program as determined in the sole discretion of the Society. Participant understands that failure to abide by the rules of the Program and this Agreement shall be grounds for disqualification.

I hereby assign and grant to the Washington Society of the Sons of the American Revolution and its local chapters (hereinafter the "Society") the right and permission to use and publish photographs/film/videotape/electronic representation and/or sound recordings of me or the Participant at all Sons of the American Revolution activities and to have the photographs/film/videotape/electronic representations and/or sound recordings and any other materials related to the Program (including but not limited to essays, posters, and written scripts, or transcribed oral presentations) published in newspapers or other periodicals or in other media, such as television or radio, including those of the local chapter of the Sons of the American Revolution or of the state and national societies of the Sons of the American Revolution. All materials submitted to the Society as part of a Program, including all copyrights to same (hereinafter the "Materials") shall become the sole property of the Society. All content in the Materials shall be original material unless prior written permission to re- publish has been granted to the Participant and such right is transferred in writing to the Society prior to submission. Society shall have all rights relating to the Materials, including the right to create derivative works that include the Material in whole or in part. Use of Materials by the Society does not guaranty that the Participant is a winner of a Program, nor obligate the Society to compensate me or the Participant in any way.

I hereby release and hold harmless the Society, the activity coordinators, and all employees, volunteers, related parties, or other organizations associated with a Program from any and all liability related in any way to the Participant's participation in the Program, and from the use of publication of photos, video and other materials authorized by this Agreement. The Society is not responsible for any errors comissions, or anything else (including but not limited to the failure of audio-video equipment, technical malfunctions, deletions, errors in transmissions, and human error) relating to the Program. I also indemnify and hold harmless the Society for any violation of copyright or other intellectual property right brought against the Society for the use or publication of non-original materials included in the Materials.

I hereby authorize the reproduction, sale, copyright, exhibit, broadcast, electronic storage, and/or distribution of the said photographs/ film/videotapes/electronic representations and/or sound recordings of the Participant and Materials without limitation at the discretion of the Society and I specifically waive any right to any compensation the Participant or I may have for any of the foregoing.

I hereby request that the child's surname not be published, but instead be referred to only by the first letter of the last name (for example, instead of using John Doe, John D. would be used.)

## SIGNATURE OF PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN

X	Date:	_
Name Printed:	Address:	
Name Finted.	City:	_State:Zip:
	Phone:	
(Revised 24 March 2023)	Email:	